                              DIENES USA, 27 WEST MAIN ST., SPENCER, MA 01562 • PHONE 800-345-4038 • FAX 508-885-3452 • WWW.DIENESUSA.COM
Expanding Chucks
Axial * Torque Activated
Pneumatic * Air Powered
For continuous-duty shaftless
applications in corrugating,
sheeting, paper finishing
AXIAL-EXPANSION—Model ACH                   PAGE 2

mm
Expansion
(mm)
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
Code
76mm 74,6 150 25 178 75-84 4000 10000
Upon
request
AROT3
100mm 98 150 25 196 98,5-107 8000 22000 AROT98
102mm 100 150 25 196 101,5-109 8000 22000 AROT100
150mm 148 150 25 216 148,5-158 25000 44000 AROT148
152mm 150 150 25 216 150,5-160 25000 44000 AROT150
Core I.D.
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
E
mm
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in) max
X
mm
F
mm
Code
76mm 74,6 233 30 180 100 4000 10000
Upon request
20 AROT3FL
100mm 98 243 30 195 100 8000 22000 20 AROT98FL
AROT100FL 102mm 100 243 30 195 100 20 8000 22000
Spring Loaded Core Ejector Model AROT                         PAGE 7
Dual Diameter  Model AROT
Core I.D.
A

max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
Code
E
mm
F
mm
100mm 98 225 40 185 98,5-104,5 8000 22000
Upon
request
AROT98ML 195 145
102mm 100 225 40 185 100,5-106 8000 22000 AROT100ML 195 145
Core I.D.
A’/A’’
mm
B

mm
C
mm
D
mm
Expansion
(mm)
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
Upon request
TRM.3.68 68,5 150 25 178 68-75,5 4000 10000
TRM.3.74 74 150 25 178 74-81,5 4000 10000
TRM.3.98 98 150 25 178 98-106,5 4000 10000
TRM.3.148 148 150 25 178 148-156,5 4000 10000
Code
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
Expansion
(mm)
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
TRM.4.98 98 150 26 196 98-107 8000 22000
Upon request
TRM.4.148 148 150 26 196 148-156 8000 22000
TRM.4.198 198 150 26 196 198-206 8000 22000
TRM.4.248 248 150 26 196 248-256 8000 22000
TRM.4.297 297 150 26 196 297-305 8000 22000
Code
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
Expansion
(mm)
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
TRM.6.148 148 150 30 216 148-156,5 25000 44000
Upon request
TRM.6.198 198 150 30 216 198-206,5 25000 44000
TRM.6.248 248 150 30 216 248-256 25000 44000
TRM.6.297 297 150 30 216 297-305,5 25000 44000
Air Powered Lug Chuck Model PNM                                        PAGE 10
Industry:  paper & film converting
Application: shaftless unwinds and rewinds
Our Air Powered Lug chucks ensure durability, quality and

(mm)
Load
(Lbs) max
Torque
(Lb-in)
max
X
mm
Core I.D.
E
mm
PNM.2.68-76 68,5 235 110 120 68,5-81 2000 3500
Upon
request
70-76mm 192
PNM.2.68 68 215 100 110 68,5-78 2000 3500 70mm 192
PNM.2.74 74 215 100 110 74,5-83,8 3000 5500 76mm 192
PNM.2.98 98 215 100 110 98,5-107,5 4000 8000 100mm 192
PNM.2.118 118 215 100 110 118,5-127,5 5000 12500 120mm 192
PNM.2.123 123 215 100 110 123,5-132,5 7000 20000 125mm 192
PNM.2.148 150/152mm 148 215 100 110 192 148,5-157 9000 40000
Code Core I.D.
A
mm
B

Our air powered lug chucks can be equipped with aluminum
adapters  for easy size changes from 3” to 12”
diameters.
Light, versatile and durable accessory for your
production.
Code
B
mm
C
mm
Expansion
(mm)
A
mm
ADPNM.2.68_76-148 115 68,5 148,5-157,5 148
ADPNM.2.68-148 115 68,5 148,5-157,5 148
ADPNM.2.74-148 115 74 148,5-157,5 148
ADPNM.2.98-198 198 135 98 198,5-207,5
ADPNM.2.98-248 248 135 98 248,5-257,5
ADPNM.2.148-198 198 135 148 198,5-207,5
ADPNM.2.148-248 248 135 148 248,5-257,5
ADPNM.2.148-297 297 135 148 297,5-306,5
DIENES USA, 27 WEST MAIN ST., SPENCER, MA 01562 • PHONE 800-345-4038 • FAX 508-885-3452 • WWW.DIENESUSA.COM